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Company Representative Address City St. Zip Phone Fax Email
Champaign County Commissioners Ms. Andrea Millice 1512 S. U.S. 68, Suite A100 Urbana OH 43078 937-484-1611 937-484-1609 amillice@co.champaign.oh.us

LUC Regional Planning Comm. Mr. Dave Gulden 9676 E. Foundry, PO Box 219 East Liberty OH 43319 937-666-3431 937-666-6203 davegulden@lucplanning.com

Dayton Builders Exchange Ms. Lori Romano 2077 Embury Park Rd. Dayton OH 45414 216-393-6300 216-393-6304 lromano@bxohio.com

McGraw Hill - Dodge Columbus 1175 Dublin Rd. Columbus OH 43215 614-486-6575 614-486-0544 Dodge.Docs@construction.com

Stantec Ms. Mary Sherrets, P.E. 1500 Lake Shore Drive, Suite 100 Columbus OH 43204 614-486-4383 614-486-4387 mary.sherrets@stantec.com

Village of Mechanicsburg Ms. April Huggins Davis 18 North Main Street Mechanicsburg OH 43044 937-834-3187

Construction Market Data (CMD) Ms. Rhecian Lastimoso 30 Technology Parkwy South, Ste. 100 Norcross GA 30092 323-602-5079, ext. 77781 rhecian.lastimoso@cmdgroup.com

Miller Pipeline Mr. Nick Benner 4990 Scioto-Darby Rd. Hilliard OH 43026 614-551-5579 nicholas.benner@millerpipeline.com

A&B Asphalt Corporation Mr. Brad Beam 1780 Enon Rd. Springfield OH 45502 937-882-6954 937-882-6957 brad.beam@jrjnet.com

J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Mr. Chris Schlaegel 518 Miami St. Urbana OH 43078 937-652-2045 937-652-2046 jjschlaegel@ctcn.net

Sterling Quality Concrete Mr. Jon Sterling 1990 East Pleasant St. Springfield OH 45501 937-322-2440 937-323-1082

D.L. Smith Concrete, LLC Mr. Derek Smith 585 Old State Rd. Norwalk OH 44857 419-706-3298 419-499-9001 dlsmithconcrete@yahoo.com


